
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Dylan Jackson SR Linfield 11.00  (+1.3) 1(1)

2 Charles Dayton FR Linfield 11.13  (+1.5) 2(1)

3 Romel Moreland JR Pacific (Ore.) 11.16  (+1.3) 1(2)

4 Jackson McQuain FR Clark College 11.24  (+1.5) 2(2)

5 Daniel Olson JR Linfield 11.35  (+1.3) 1(3)

6 Liam Christensen FR Linfield 11.43  (+1.3) 1(4)

7 Jevon Cloy SO Linfield 11.45  (+1.5) 2(3)

8 JT Myles SO Clark College 11.46  (+1.5) 2(4)

9 Oluwatomiwa Olubisi SO Umpqua CC 11.47  (+1.3) 1(5)

10 Jack Hickey SO Willamette 11.55  (+1.5) 2(5)

11 Jonathan Fritz SO Lewis & Clark 11.62  (+1.3) 1(6)

12 JJ Dobie FR Pacific (Ore.) 11.78  (+1.5) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 Dylan Jackson SR Linfield 11.00

2 Romel Moreland JR Pacific (Ore.) 11.16

3 Daniel Olson JR Linfield 11.35

4 Liam Christensen FR Linfield 11.43

5 Oluwatomiwa Olubisi SO Umpqua CC 11.47

6 Jonathan Fritz SO Lewis & Clark 11.62

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 Charles Dayton FR Linfield 11.13

2 Jackson McQuain FR Clark College 11.24

3 Jevon Cloy SO Linfield 11.45

4 JT Myles SO Clark College 11.46

5 Jack Hickey SO Willamette 11.55

6 JJ Dobie FR Pacific (Ore.) 11.78

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Lucas Dahl SO Pacific (Ore.) 22.36  (–2.5) 1(1)

2 Jordan Lahusky SO Lewis & Clark 22.38  (–2.5) 1(2)

3 Evan Fisette SO Linfield 22.66  (–2.5) 1(3)

4 Dylan Jackson SR Linfield 22.84  (–2.5) 1(4)

5 Oluwatomiwa Olubisi SO Umpqua CC 23.18  (–2.5) 2(1)

6 Charles Dayton FR Linfield 23.20  (–2.5) 2(2)

7 Zion Booker JR Pacific (Ore.) 23.28  (–2.5) 1(5)

8 Romel Moreland JR Pacific (Ore.) 23.42  (–2.5) 1(6)

9 Alexander Heinze SO Pacific (Ore.) 23.61  (–2.5) 2(3)

10 Joe Rosenquist SO Cal Poly Humboldt 23.68  (–2.5) 1(7)

11 Liam Christensen FR Linfield 23.69  (–2.5) 2(4)

12 Jack Hickey SO Willamette 23.94  (–2.3) 3(1)

13 Daniel Olson JR Linfield 24.12  (–2.5) 1(8)

14 Devon Guest JR Lewis & Clark 24.32  (–2.3) 3(2)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–2.5)

1 Lucas Dahl SO Pacific (Ore.) 22.36

2 Jordan Lahusky SO Lewis & Clark 22.38

3 Evan Fisette SO Linfield 22.66

4 Dylan Jackson SR Linfield 22.84

5 Zion Booker JR Pacific (Ore.) 23.28

6 Romel Moreland JR Pacific (Ore.) 23.42

7 Joe Rosenquist SO Cal Poly Humboldt 23.68

8 Daniel Olson JR Linfield 24.12

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–2.5)

1 Oluwatomiwa Olubisi SO Umpqua CC 23.18

2 Charles Dayton FR Linfield 23.20

3 Alexander Heinze SO Pacific (Ore.) 23.61

4 Liam Christensen FR Linfield 23.69

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–2.3)

1 Jack Hickey SO Willamette 23.94

2 Devon Guest JR Lewis & Clark 24.32

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Evan Fisette SO Linfield 50.14 1(1)

2 Finn Gibson FR Willamette 50.66 1(2)

3 Myles Crandall FR Willamette 50.92 1(3)

4 Lucas Dahl SO Pacific (Ore.) 51.37 1(4)

5 Zion Booker JR Pacific (Ore.) 52.07 1(5)

6 Alexander Heinze SO Pacific (Ore.) 52.44 1(6)

7 Max Anklam FR Mt. Hood CC 52.71 1(7)

8 Elliott Harrison JR Lewis & Clark 53.42 1(8)

9 Joe Rosenquist SO Cal Poly Humboldt 53.88 2(1)

10 Duncan Anderson JR Pacific (Ore.) 54.42 2(2)

11 Will Laskey SO Lewis & Clark 55.50 2(3)

12 Antonio Barrientos SR Willamette 56.15 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Evan Fisette SO Linfield 50.14

2 Finn Gibson FR Willamette 50.66

3 Myles Crandall FR Willamette 50.92

4 Lucas Dahl SO Pacific (Ore.) 51.37

5 Zion Booker JR Pacific (Ore.) 52.07

6 Alexander Heinze SO Pacific (Ore.) 52.44

7 Max Anklam FR Mt. Hood CC 52.71

8 Elliott Harrison JR Lewis & Clark 53.42

Section 2 of 2

1 Joe Rosenquist SO Cal Poly Humboldt 53.88
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 Duncan Anderson JR Pacific (Ore.) 54.42

3 Will Laskey SO Lewis & Clark 55.50

4 Antonio Barrientos SR Willamette 56.15

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Branden Chou SO Clark College 1:56.75 1(1)

1:56.75

2 Will Dennis JR Lewis & Clark 1:58.05 1(2)
57.61 1:00.45 (1:58.05)

3 Ryan Giglio SO Cal Poly Humboldt 1:58.70 1(3)
57.16 1:01.54 (1:58.70)

4 Spencer Sandberg SO Pacific (Ore.) 1:58.70 2(1)
57.96 1:00.74 (1:58.70)

5 Liam Bergevin FR Willamette 1:58.71 1(4)
57.33 1:01.38 (1:58.71)

6 Calvin Cahill JR Linfield 1:59.19 1(5)
58.20 1:00.99 (1:59.19)

7 Keegan Henry JR Cal Poly Humboldt 1:59.52 1(6)
57.72 1:01.81 (1:59.52)

8 Justus Jackson FR SW Oregon CC 1:59.82 2(2)
59.71 1:00.12 (1:59.82)

9 Timothy Bradshaw FR Clark College 1:59.91 2(3)
57.61 1:02.31 (1:59.91)

10 Conner Dooley JR Linfield 2:00.44 1(7)
2:00.44 .01 (2:00.44)

11 Devin Harrison FR Linfield 2:00.49 2(4)
58.89 1:01.60 (2:00.49)

12 Nolan Wright FR Willamette 2:01.92 2(5)
57.77 1:04.15 (2:01.92)

13 Miles Voenell JR Lewis & Clark 2:02.56 2(6)
59.24 1:03.32 (2:02.56)

14 Avery Lucchi FR Clackamas CC 2:04.52 3(1)
1:00.07 1:04.46 (2:04.52)

15 Frankie Reid SO Lewis & Clark 2:07.01 1(8)
57.94 1:09.07 (2:07.01)

16 Elijah Mojica FR Umpqua CC 2:07.44 2(7)
58.08 1:09.37 (2:07.44)

17 Dylan Todd SO Pacific (Ore.) 2:07.67 3(2)
1:02.98 1:04.69 (2:07.67)

18 Kyle Woodcock FR Pacific (Ore.) 2:08.52 3(3)
59.90 1:08.62 (2:08.52)

19 Owen Mahoney FR Clackamas CC 2:09.46 3(4)
1:04.27 1:05.20 (2:09.46)

20 Jacob Loudenslager FR Umpqua CC 2:09.93 2(8)
1:00.16 1:09.78 (2:09.93)

21 Jevin Lim FR Pacific (Ore.) 2:14.84 3(5)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

1:04.14 1:10.71 (2:14.84)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Branden Chou SO Clark College 1:56.75
1:56.75

2 Will Dennis JR Lewis & Clark 1:58.05
57.61 1:00.45 (1:58.05)

3 Ryan Giglio SO Cal Poly Humboldt 1:58.70
57.16 1:01.54 (1:58.70)

4 Liam Bergevin FR Willamette 1:58.71
57.33 1:01.38 (1:58.71)

5 Calvin Cahill JR Linfield 1:59.19
58.20 1:00.99 (1:59.19)

6 Keegan Henry JR Cal Poly Humboldt 1:59.52
57.72 1:01.81 (1:59.52)

7 Conner Dooley JR Linfield 2:00.44
2:00.44 .01 (2:00.44)

8 Frankie Reid SO Lewis & Clark 2:07.01
57.94 1:09.07 (2:07.01)

Section 2 of 3

1 Spencer Sandberg SO Pacific (Ore.) 1:58.70
57.96 1:00.74 (1:58.70)

2 Justus Jackson FR SW Oregon CC 1:59.82
59.71 1:00.12 (1:59.82)

3 Timothy Bradshaw FR Clark College 1:59.91
57.61 1:02.31 (1:59.91)

4 Devin Harrison FR Linfield 2:00.49
58.89 1:01.60 (2:00.49)

5 Nolan Wright FR Willamette 2:01.92
57.77 1:04.15 (2:01.92)

6 Miles Voenell JR Lewis & Clark 2:02.56
59.24 1:03.32 (2:02.56)

7 Elijah Mojica FR Umpqua CC 2:07.44
58.08 1:09.37 (2:07.44)

8 Jacob Loudenslager FR Umpqua CC 2:09.93
1:00.16 1:09.78 (2:09.93)

Section 3 of 3

1 Avery Lucchi FR Clackamas CC 2:04.52
1:00.07 1:04.46 (2:04.52)

2 Dylan Todd SO Pacific (Ore.) 2:07.67
1:02.98 1:04.69 (2:07.67)

3 Kyle Woodcock FR Pacific (Ore.) 2:08.52
59.90 1:08.62 (2:08.52)

4 Owen Mahoney FR Clackamas CC 2:09.46
1:04.27 1:05.20 (2:09.46)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

1:04.14 1:10.71 (2:14.84)

#9 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Jaxon LeDuc JR Cal Poly Humboldt 4:04.57

48.82 1:09.05 (1:57.86) 1:06.01 (3:03.87) 1:00.71 (4:04.57)

2 Hunter Phillips FR Cal Poly Humboldt 4:06.75
49.68 1:08.16 (1:57.84) 1:06.24 (3:04.08) 1:02.67 (4:06.75)

3 Brendan Creeks JR Lewis & Clark 4:07.95
48.65 1:08.98 (1:57.62) 1:05.97 (3:03.58) 1:04.37 (4:07.95)

4 Sam Garcia FR Lewis & Clark 4:09.17
48.98 1:09.24 (1:58.22) 1:07.00 (3:05.21) 1:03.96 (4:09.17)

5 Quinn Higgins FR Lewis & Clark 4:09.78
49.41 1:08.58 (1:57.98) 1:06.18 (3:04.16) 1:05.63 (4:09.78)

6 Branden Chou SO Clark College 4:10.02
49.21 1:08.92 (1:58.12) 1:05.72 (3:03.84) 1:06.19 (4:10.02)

7 Justus Jackson FR SW Oregon CC 4:12.58
49.45 1:08.98 (1:58.42) 1:07.69 (3:06.10) 1:06.48 (4:12.58)

8 Sage Soto FR Willamette 4:14.01
50.08 1:09.37 (1:59.45) 1:08.70 (3:08.14) 1:05.87 (4:14.01)

9 Aaron Brewer SO Pacific (Ore.) 4:16.43
50.05 1:08.78 (1:58.82) 1:08.03 (3:06.85) 1:09.58 (4:16.43)

10 Colin Shimabukuro FR Lewis & Clark 4:18.57
49.80 1:10.09 (1:59.89) 1:09.66 (3:09.54) 1:09.03 (4:18.57)

11 Johnny Slone JR Cal Poly Humboldt 4:25.62
49.16 1:10.88 (2:00.04) 1:12.53 (3:12.57) 1:13.06 (4:25.62)

12 Calvin Cahill JR Linfield 4:28.28
50.54 1:10.10 (2:00.64) 1:12.05 (3:12.68) 1:15.61 (4:28.28)

13 Habtamu Hurty FR SW Oregon CC 4:28.31
51.69 1:12.47 (2:04.15) 1:16.04 (3:20.18) 1:08.13 (4:28.31)

#38 Alumni Mile
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Ian Batch Unattached 4:35.56

4:35.56

2 Jake  Stout Unattached 4:39.91
4:39.91

3 Ryan McLaughlin Unattached 4:46.96
4:46.96

4 Roscoe McDonald Unattached 4:50.06
4:50.06

5 Aaron Hollingshead Unattached 4:50.58
4:50.58

6 Jamie Timbrell Unattached 4:52.02
4:52.02

7 Jon Osborne Unattached 4:55.76
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#38 Alumni Mile (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

4:55.76

8 Michaela Freeby Unattached 5:29.26
5:29.26

9 Josh Andrews Unattached 5:29.34
5:29.34

10 Kaitlin Greene Unattached 5:58.25
5:58.25

11 Hannah Bressler Unattached 6:03.62
6:03.62

12 Conor Foley Unattached 6:13.41
6:13.41

13 Nathan Love Unattached 6:38.15
6:38.15

#11 Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Gilbert Grundy SR Jacuzzi Boys AC 14:50.10

34.72 1:09.80 (1:44.52) 1:10.79 (2:55.30) 1:10.71 (4:06.00) 1:11.24 (5:17.24) 1:11.23 (6:28.47)

1:12.17 (7:40.63) 1:11.99 (8:52.61) 1:13.08 (10:05.68) 1:12.78 (11:18.46) 1:12.14 (12:30.59) 1:11.00 (13:41.59)

1:08.52 (14:50.10)

2 Devan Becker Davis Elite TC 15:27.57
37.00 1:15.34 (1:52.33) 1:13.54 (3:05.86) 1:14.84 (4:20.70) 1:14.85 (5:35.54) 1:15.78 (6:51.32)

1:15.54 (8:06.86) 1:15.13 (9:21.98) 1:14.82 (10:36.80) 1:11.53 (11:48.32) 1:15.08 (13:03.40) 1:14.27 (14:17.66)

1:09.91 (15:27.57)

3 Carson Smith JR Cal Poly Humboldt 15:39.13
36.14 1:14.55 (1:50.69) 1:15.53 (3:06.22) 1:14.57 (4:20.78) 1:14.89 (5:35.66) 1:15.80 (6:51.46)

1:15.58 (8:07.04) 1:15.23 (9:22.26) 1:14.82 (10:37.08) 1:12.61 (11:49.69) 1:17.66 (13:07.34) 1:18.47 (14:25.80)

1:13.33 (15:39.13)

4 Jay Chew SO Willamette 15:39.79
35.38 1:14.84 (1:50.22) 1:15.54 (3:05.75) 1:14.60 (4:20.35) 1:14.95 (5:35.30) 1:15.74 (6:51.04)

1:15.58 (8:06.61) 1:15.13 (9:21.73) 1:15.41 (10:37.14) 1:14.89 (11:52.02) 1:19.22 (13:11.24) 1:17.39 (14:28.62)

1:11.18 (15:39.79)

5 Josh Evans JR Willamette 15:54.15
36.60 1:15.45 (1:52.04) 1:14.44 (3:06.48) 1:14.52 (4:20.99) 1:14.84 (5:35.83) 1:15.80 (6:51.63)

1:15.56 (8:07.18) 1:15.37 (9:22.55) 1:14.95 (10:37.50) 1:16.52 (11:54.02) 1:20.37 (13:14.38) 1:20.49 (14:34.86)

1:19.30 (15:54.15)

6 Jonah Grubbs SO Cal Poly Humboldt 16:05.99
35.77 1:14.67 (1:50.43) 1:15.56 (3:05.99) 1:14.54 (4:20.52) 1:14.86 (5:35.38) 1:15.81 (6:51.19)

1:15.56 (8:06.74) 1:15.76 (9:22.49) 1:17.96 (10:40.45) 1:21.89 (12:02.33) 1:22.14 (13:24.47) 1:22.15 (14:46.61)

1:19.38 (16:05.99)

7 Emil Miller FR Linfield 16:20.99
36.75 1:15.55 (1:52.30) 1:15.22 (3:07.51) 1:14.80 (4:22.31) 1:15.63 (5:37.94) 1:17.26 (6:55.19)

1:19.74 (8:14.92) 1:20.06 (9:34.98) 1:20.00 (10:54.98) 1:22.51 (12:17.48) 1:22.44 (13:39.92) 1:22.46 (15:02.37)

1:18.62 (16:20.99)

8 Drew Lockner FR SW Oregon CC 16:26.07
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#11 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

36.49 1:15.77 (1:52.26) 1:15.99 (3:08.25) 1:18.18 (4:26.42) 1:18.40 (5:44.82) 1:18.17 (7:02.98)

1:19.66 (8:22.64) 1:19.61 (9:42.24) 1:19.94 (11:02.17) 1:20.01 (12:22.17) 1:21.41 (13:43.58) 1:22.26 (15:05.83)

1:20.25 (16:26.07)

9 Talbot Friesen FR Clackamas CC 16:28.74
36.35 1:15.73 (1:52.08) 1:16.47 (3:08.55) 1:18.26 (4:26.80) 1:18.94 (5:45.74) 1:19.50 (7:05.23)

1:21.09 (8:26.32) 1:22.05 (9:48.36) 1:21.64 (11:10.00) 1:21.87 (12:31.87) 1:22.74 (13:54.60) 1:21.78 (15:16.37)

1:12.37 (16:28.74)

#13 Men's 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+2.5)

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Jackson McQuain FR Clark College 15.24

2 Matthew Nivala FR Willamette 15.57

3 Mason Williams SO Willamette 15.78

4 Jonas Cherry SO Willamette 16.05

5 Gavin Ensinger SO Clark College 16.11

6 Jevon Cloy SO Linfield 17.32

7 Ryder Mackay FR Pacific (Ore.) 17.49

#14 Men's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Cole Oas FR Mt. Hood CC 57.71 2(1)

2 Harrison Fung FR Lewis & Clark 57.73 1(1)

3 Mason Williams SO Willamette 58.24 1(2)

4 Simon Kidder SR Willamette 58.29 1(3)

5 Caleb Graham FR Willamette 59.48 1(4)

6 Jonas Cherry SO Willamette 59.56 1(5)

7 Matthew Nivala FR Willamette 1:00.28 1(6)

8 Gavin Ensinger SO Clark College 1:02.00 2(2)

9 Loic Bassett FR Clackamas CC 1:02.73 2(3)

10 Kayden Gonzales SO Willamette 1:03.01 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Harrison Fung FR Lewis & Clark 57.73

2 Mason Williams SO Willamette 58.24

3 Simon Kidder SR Willamette 58.29

4 Caleb Graham FR Willamette 59.48

5 Jonas Cherry SO Willamette 59.56

6 Matthew Nivala FR Willamette 1:00.28

Section 2 of 2

1 Cole Oas FR Mt. Hood CC 57.71

2 Gavin Ensinger SO Clark College 1:02.00

3 Loic Bassett FR Clackamas CC 1:02.73

4 Kayden Gonzales SO Willamette 1:03.01
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#16 Men's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Max  King Unattached 9:18.21

41.55 1:12.50 (1:54.04) 1:13.10 (3:07.14) 1:14.32 (4:21.46) 1:14.42 (5:35.87) 1:14.67 (6:50.53)

1:14.92 (8:05.45) 1:12.77 (9:18.21)

2 Will Hennum JR Willamette 9:39.42
40.92 1:12.22 (1:53.13) 1:14.20 (3:07.33) 1:15.32 (4:22.65) 1:19.47 (5:42.11) 1:20.69 (7:02.80)

1:20.35 (8:23.14) 1:16.28 (9:39.42)

3 Gabriel Weaver FR SW Oregon CC 10:01.59
41.26 1:12.33 (1:53.59) 1:15.16 (3:08.74) 1:18.99 (4:27.73) 1:22.39 (5:50.11) 1:23.68 (7:13.79)

1:25.42 (8:39.20) 1:22.40 (10:01.59)

4 Adam Lewis FR Willamette 10:02.21
41.48 1:13.24 (1:54.71) 1:17.37 (3:12.08) 1:20.10 (4:32.17) 1:22.34 (5:54.51) 1:27.49 (7:22.00)

1:23.33 (8:45.32) 1:16.89 (10:02.21)

5 Nate Bay JR Lewis & Clark 10:16.42
40.99 1:15.97 (1:56.96) 1:19.94 (3:16.89) 1:21.66 (4:38.54) 1:22.82 (6:01.36) 1:25.35 (7:26.71)

1:26.31 (8:53.01) 1:23.41 (10:16.42)

6 Finn Granger FR Cal Poly Humboldt 10:17.37
41.87 1:17.99 (1:59.86) 1:21.07 (3:20.92) 1:23.41 (4:44.32) 1:25.34 (6:09.66) 1:24.54 (7:34.19)

1:24.28 (8:58.46) 1:18.91 (10:17.37)

7 Reese Yamamoto SR Pacific (Ore.) 10:17.38
42.03 1:16.84 (1:58.86) 1:20.43 (3:19.29) 1:23.28 (4:42.56) 1:24.38 (6:06.94) 1:24.66 (7:31.60)

1:25.65 (8:57.24) 1:20.15 (10:17.38)

8 Joseph Naylor SO Lewis & Clark 10:31.70
44.32 1:22.81 (2:07.13) 1:24.25 (3:31.38) 1:24.52 (4:55.89) 1:25.17 (6:21.06) 1:25.64 (7:46.69)

1:26.02 (9:12.71) 1:18.99 (10:31.70)

9 Joey Grafton SR Pacific (Ore.) 11:00.10
43.95 1:21.93 (2:05.88) 1:24.10 (3:29.98) 1:26.88 (4:56.85) 1:29.69 (6:26.54) 1:30.71 (7:57.24)

1:31.37 (9:28.60) 1:31.51 (11:00.10)

10 Kadyn Eves JR Pacific (Ore.) 11:39.46
44.47 1:22.48 (2:06.94) 1:26.19 (3:33.12) 1:34.10 (5:07.22) 1:39.40 (6:46.61) 1:41.04 (8:27.64)

1:36.81 (10:04.45) 1:35.01 (11:39.46)

#18 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Linfield (A) 43.29

1) Liam Christensen FR
43.29 2) Evan Fisette SO

3) Daniel Olson JR 4) Dylan Jackson SR

2 Lewis & Clark (A) 43.52

1) Jonathan Fritz SO
43.52 2) Jordan Lahusky SO

3) Devon Guest JR 4) Elliott Harrison JR

3 Willamette (A) 43.61

1) Simon Kidder SR
43.61 2) Finn Gibson FR

3) Myles Crandall FR 4) Jack Hickey SO
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#20 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Clackamas CC (A) 3:49.43

1) Loic Bassett FR
1:56.50

2) Avery Lucchi FR
55.18 (2:51.67)

3) Owen Mahoney FR
57.76 (3:49.43) 4) Talbot Friesen FR

2 Siskiyous (A) 3:54.49

1) Chase Callison FR
2:01.16

2) Isaac Real FR
50.51 (2:51.67)

3) Said McWillie FR
1:02.83 (3:54.49) 4) Victor Lujan FR

#22 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90

1 Jayden Fordham SR Pacific (Ore.) 1.85m 6' 03 /4 PPP O O XO XXX

2 Xavier Hills FR Umpqua CC 1.80m 5' 103 /4 PPP XO O XXX

Ryder Mackay FR Pacific (Ore.) NH PPP XXX

#24 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.70 3.85 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45

1 Tarron Metz FR Umpqua CC 4.30m 14' 11 /4 PPP PPP XXO O O XXX

2 Elijah Jones SO Willamette 4.30m 14' 11 /4 PPP PPP PPP XO XO XXX

3 Justin Vigna SO Cal Poly Hum 4.15m 13' 71 /4 PPP O XO XXO XXX

4 Jarod Moren JR Pacific (Ore.) 4.00m 13' 11 /2 PPP PPP XO XXX

5 Phillip Staniunas FR Western Oreg 3.85m 12' 71 /2 XO XXO XXX

Mason Fitzwater FR Willamette NH PPP PPP XXX

Angel Mendoza FR Umpqua CC NH XXX

Elijah Volk JR Pacific (Ore.) NH XXX

#26 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Oliver Reis SO Unattached 6.86m 22' 61 /4  (–0.9) 6.34 (–2.9) 6.63 (–1.4) PASS PASS FOUL 6.86 (–0.9)

2 Lucas Dahl SO Pacific (Ore.) 6.42m 21' 03 /4  (–1.1) 6.42 (–1.1) 6.27 (–1.5) 6.34 (–0.7) 5.98 (–0.8) PASS PASS

3 Willie Tran Unattached 6.40m 21' 0"  (–2.4) 6.31 (–1.1) 6.38 (–1.0) 6.05 (–0.8) 6.15 (–0.8) 6.15 (–2.1) 6.40 (–2.4)

4 Kaleb Mcarthur SO Willamette 6.19m 20' 33 /4  (–2.2) 6.12 (–1.9) FOUL 6.16 (–1.8) 5.99 (–1.5) 5.91 (–1.7) 6.19 (–2.2)

5 Ryan Miller SO Pacific (Ore.) 6.18m 20' 31 /2  (–0.9) FOUL 6.09 (–1.4) FOUL 6.18 (–0.9) FOUL FOUL

6 Hayden Magill SO Linfield 6.15m 20' 21 /4  (+1.5) 6.09 (–1.4) 5.88 (–1.9) 6.15 (+1.5) 5.92 (–0.9) 6.03 (–1.1) 6.01 (–2.2)

7 Luke Nelson FR Clackamas C 5.97m 19' 7"  (–2.1) 5.86 (–2.6) 5.58 (–1.6) 4.60 (–2.4) 5.83 (–1.4) 5.97 (–2.1) 5.57 (–3.1)

8 Evan Davis FR Clark College 5.88m 19' 31 /2  (–1.6) FOUL 5.88 (–1.6) FOUL 5.81 (–0.2) PASS PASS

9 Keegan Zaso FR Lewis & Clark 5.87m 19' 31 /4  (–1.5) FOUL 5.27 (–1.3) 5.87 (–1.5) 5.34 (–1.7) FOUL FOUL

10 Aristide Iteriteka FR Clark College 5.64m 18' 6"  (–1.2) FOUL FOUL 5.64 (–1.2)

11 Josiah Chaffin SO Pacific (Ore.) 5.57m 18' 31 /4  (–1.2) 5.22 (–0.9) 5.57 (–1.2) 4.78 (–2.3)

#28 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Keegan Zaso FR Lewis & Clark 13.53m 44' 43 /4  (+2.6) 13.18 (+3.3) 13.41 (+3.4) PASS 13.53 (+2.6) PASS FOUL

2 Paul Domingue SO Cal Poly Hum 13.38m 43' 103 /4  (+1.9) 12.93 (+4.3) 13.33 (+2.1) FOUL 12.85 (+1.3) 13.38 (+1.9) 13.26 (+1.9)

3 Evan Davis FR Clark College 13.00m 42' 8"  (+2.1) FOUL FOUL 13.00 (+2.1) 12.87 (+1.3) FOUL FOUL
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#28 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 Kaleb Mcarthur SO Willamette 12.74m 41' 93 /4  (+2.0) 12.40 (+5.0) 12.74 (+2.0) 12.50 (+3.5) 12.61 (+2.3) 12.66 (+2.1) 12.68 (+3.6)

5 Jayden Fordham SR Pacific (Ore.) 12.55m 41' 21 /4  (+2.3) FOUL 12.51 (+4.0) 12.55 (+2.3) 12.21 (+1.9) FOUL FOUL

6 Josiah Chaffin SO Pacific (Ore.) 11.68m 38' 4"  (+1.6) 11.68 (+1.6) FOUL 11.56 (+1.7) 11.13 (+0.6) 10.98 (+3.1) 11.22 (+2.2)

Aristide Iteriteka FR Clark College NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Andrew Troeh SO Linfield NM

#30 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Nick Olsen JR Linfield 15.10m 49' 61 /2 14.51 15.10 FOUL FOUL 14.60 FOUL

2 Will Cordero SR Corban 13.78m 45' 21 /2 13.18 13.18 13.78 13.63 12.98 FOUL

3 Andrew Baum SO Lewis & Clark 13.07m 42' 103 /4 FOUL 12.62 13.07 FOUL 12.33 12.94

4 Okenoko Pascall FR Umpqua CC 12.93m 42' 51 /4 12.40 12.93 FOUL FOUL 12.59 12.72

5 Adam Gomez FR Cal Poly Hum 10.56m 34' 73 /4 FOUL 9.96 10.02 10.49 10.56 FOUL

6 Michael Hickey FR Cal Poly Hum 9.82m 32' 23 /4 9.44 9.70 FOUL 9.12 9.82 9.77

7 Liam Stanley FR Lewis & Clark 9.28m 30' 51 /2 8.87 7.99 8.54 7.72 FOUL 9.28

8 Daniel Pang JR Lewis & Clark 9.04m 29' 8" 8.96 8.67 8.68 8.67 9.04 8.96

#32 Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Jacob Slifka JR Linfield 48.57m 159' 4" 46.79 FOUL 48.57 FOUL FOUL

2 Okenoko Pascall FR Umpqua CC 42.58m 139' 8" FOUL 38.77 40.25 42.58 FOUL 41.03

3 Roan Bashioum FR Willamette 40.69m 133' 6" 36.40 39.88 35.27 40.69 39.81 32.98

4 Steeley Mucken FR Willamette 39.63m 130' 0" 35.18 FOUL 37.99 39.13 39.63 PASS

5 Russell Carmichael SR Pacific (Ore.) 38.60m 126' 8" 38.60 FOUL 38.10 38.15 FOUL 37.55

6 Will Cordero SR Corban 38.50m 126' 4" FOUL 38.50 38.43 37.17 37.19 36.35

7 Andrew Baum SO Lewis & Clark 37.45m 122' 10" 37.45 34.74 37.35 34.19 35.25 32.94

8 Alexander Talimao FR Mt. Hood CC 36.74m 120' 6" 34.81 FOUL 31.03 33.09 32.49 36.74

9 Parker Hisey SO Willamette 36.06m 118' 4" 32.40 31.85 36.06 32.65 FOUL FOUL

10 Michael Hickey FR Cal Poly Hum 34.63m 113' 7" 32.67 33.89 34.63

11 JeHan King FR Siskiyous 33.59m 110' 2" 33.59 33.17 FOUL

12 Adam Gomez FR Cal Poly Hum 31.59m 103' 8" 31.59 27.49 31.04

13 Liam Stanley FR Lewis & Clark 27.08m 88' 10" 24.82 27.08 26.07

#34 Men's Hammer
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Roan Bashioum FR Willamette 46.38m 152' 2" 38.51 42.80 FOUL FOUL FOUL 46.38

2 Matthew  Araki SR Corban 43.11m 141' 5" 41.58 43.11 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 Andrew Baum SO Lewis & Clark 39.15m 128' 5" 35.60 38.24 39.15 36.93 FOUL FOUL

4 Ryan Smith SO Mt. Hood CC 38.72m 127' 0" 37.60 34.01 33.79 36.57 38.72 38.46

5 Parker Hisey SO Willamette 38.12m 125' 1" 35.26 38.12 FOUL 36.77 32.32 FOUL

6 Alexander Talimao FR Mt. Hood CC 37.71m 123' 9" 32.37 36.71 37.71 35.25 FOUL 37.04

7 Jacob Slifka JR Linfield 37.46m 122' 11" 36.11 FOUL 37.03 35.27 34.92 37.46

8 Nick Olsen JR Linfield 36.69m 120' 4" 36.69 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 Daniel Pang JR Lewis & Clark 25.50m 83' 8" FOUL 23.02 25.50 FOUL FOUL 21.70

2024 WILLAMETTE T&F INVITATIONAL
Salem, OR
Willamette

Saturday, March 23, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/23/2024 6:07 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 10



#36 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Steeley Mucken FR Willamette 59.07m 193' 9" 55.77 57.37 57.49 56.45 59.07 56.02

2 Luke Nelson FR Clackamas C 57.16m 187' 6" 52.30 57.16 54.68 55.37 54.70 53.31

3 Caleb Janssen FR Clackamas C 49.78m 163' 4" 48.36 49.05 47.03 49.78 46.64 46.09

4 Reece Jennings FR Linfield 45.10m 147' 11" 45.10 42.06 39.85 39.15 43.47 39.58

5 Hayden Magill SO Linfield 44.94m 147' 5" 44.37 44.94 42.93 FOUL 39.25 42.43

6 Jonathan Fritz SO Lewis & Clark 43.91m 144' 1" 35.90 43.91

7 Judah Aliifua SO Willamette 43.51m 142' 9" FOUL 42.56 43.12 39.20 43.51 39.94

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Allyson Hammond SO Pacific (Ore.) 12.45  (+2.3) 1(1)

2 Nora Roscoe SO Clark College 12.52  (+2.3) 1(2)

3 Paige Kasso FR Linfield 12.54  (+3.9) 2(1)

4 Cadence Peery FR Cal Poly Humboldt 12.70  (+2.3) 1(3)

5 Mashani Coleman SO Willamette 12.75  (+2.3) 1(4)

6 Daisy Arellano Rangel SO Clark College 12.84  (+3.9) 2(2)

7 Andrea Bogdan SO Mt. Hood CC 12.89  (+2.3) 1(5)

8 Stacy Sutton FR Clark College 12.90  (+3.9) 2(3)

9 Ginny Brooks FR Cal Poly Humboldt 13.01  (+2.3) 1(6)

10 Hillary Connors SR Linfield 13.04  (+3.9) 2(4)

11 Lavender Bel FR Willamette 13.08  (+2.3) 1(7)

12 Kasemsri Miele FR Umpqua CC 13.22  (+3.9) 2(5)

13 Kimberly Vidinha FR Pacific (Ore.) 13.26  (+3.9) 2(6)

14 Taylor Roles FR Linfield 13.36  (+3.9) 2(7)

15 Tessa Robinson SO Lewis & Clark 13.59  (+3.1) 3(1)

16 Paige Villanueva JR Pacific (Ore.) 13.65  (+3.1) 3(2)

17 Faith Burnett FR Clackamas CC 13.72  (+3.9) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 Allyson Hammond SO Pacific (Ore.) 12.45

2 Nora Roscoe SO Clark College 12.52

3 Cadence Peery FR Cal Poly Humboldt 12.70

4 Mashani Coleman SO Willamette 12.75

5 Andrea Bogdan SO Mt. Hood CC 12.89

6 Ginny Brooks FR Cal Poly Humboldt 13.01

7 Lavender Bel FR Willamette 13.08

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+3.9)

1 Paige Kasso FR Linfield 12.54

2 Daisy Arellano Rangel SO Clark College 12.84

3 Stacy Sutton FR Clark College 12.90

4 Hillary Connors SR Linfield 13.04

5 Kasemsri Miele FR Umpqua CC 13.22

6 Kimberly Vidinha FR Pacific (Ore.) 13.26

7 Taylor Roles FR Linfield 13.36
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 Faith Burnett FR Clackamas CC 13.72

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+3.1)

1 Tessa Robinson SO Lewis & Clark 13.59

2 Paige Villanueva JR Pacific (Ore.) 13.65

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Cadence Peery FR Cal Poly Humboldt 26.79  (–2.9) 1(1)

2 Rachelle Silis SO Linfield 26.83  (–2.9) 1(2)

3 Nora Roscoe SO Clark College 26.87  (–2.9) 1(3)

4 Paige Kasso FR Linfield 27.12  (–2.9) 1(4)

5 Stacy Sutton FR Clark College 27.46  (–1.6) 2(1)

6 Kenzie Lee SO Willamette 27.52  (–2.9) 1(5)

7 Elsie Chin SO Lewis & Clark 27.73  (–1.6) 2(2)

8 Andrea Bogdan SO Mt. Hood CC 28.18  (–2.9) 1(6)

9 Taylor Roles FR Linfield 28.30  (–1.6) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–2.9)

1 Cadence Peery FR Cal Poly Humboldt 26.79

2 Rachelle Silis SO Linfield 26.83

3 Nora Roscoe SO Clark College 26.87

4 Paige Kasso FR Linfield 27.12

5 Kenzie Lee SO Willamette 27.52

6 Andrea Bogdan SO Mt. Hood CC 28.18

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.6)

1 Stacy Sutton FR Clark College 27.46

2 Elsie Chin SO Lewis & Clark 27.73

3 Taylor Roles FR Linfield 28.30

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Macy O'Hara JR Lewis & Clark 58.89

2 Rachelle Silis SO Linfield 59.91

3 Emily Rutkowski SR Pacific (Ore.) 1:01.18

4 Elsie Chin SO Lewis & Clark 1:01.32

5 Kenzie Lee SO Willamette 1:01.93

6 Brianna Morrell SO Clark College 1:04.53

7 Katrina Brisbois JR Pacific (Ore.) 1:05.02

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Miriam Reside SO Lewis & Clark 2:29.45

1:09.57 1:19.88 (2:29.45)

2 Soleil Bianchi FR Clark College 2:31.14
1:10.80 1:20.35 (2:31.14)

3 Nadia Cota FR Lewis & Clark 2:37.67
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

1:13.24 1:24.43 (2:37.67)

4 Raleena Maxson SO Clark College 2:38.74
1:15.10 1:23.65 (2:38.74)

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Annie Berry SR Pacific (Ore.) 4:37.28

56.79 1:16.17 (2:12.96) 1:15.52 (3:28.47) 1:08.82 (4:37.28)

2 Malia Heien SO Lewis & Clark 4:42.68
56.49 1:15.84 (2:12.32) 1:16.48 (3:28.79) 1:13.90 (4:42.68)

3 Riley Buese JR Lewis & Clark 4:47.11
56.58 1:16.06 (2:12.64) 1:16.61 (3:29.25) 1:17.86 (4:47.11)

4 Madelyn Hubbs SR Pacific (Ore.) 4:58.72
57.04 1:17.92 (2:14.95) 1:23.30 (3:38.24) 1:20.49 (4:58.72)

5 Madeleine Boyle SO Lewis & Clark 4:59.00
59.31 1:19.25 (2:18.55) 1:19.31 (3:37.86) 1:21.14 (4:59.00)

6 Aven Roberts SO Willamette 5:08.77
59.58 1:19.92 (2:19.49) 1:25.33 (3:44.82) 1:23.95 (5:08.77)

7 Jayden Taylor FR Linfield 5:12.09
1:00.21 1:23.67 (2:23.88) 1:26.24 (3:50.12) 1:21.98 (5:12.09)

8 Anna Bikle SO Willamette 5:12.44
59.56 1:19.36 (2:18.92) 1:26.31 (3:45.22) 1:27.22 (5:12.44)

9 Leila Fischer SR Willamette 5:12.62
59.77 1:21.69 (2:21.46) 1:27.13 (3:48.58) 1:24.05 (5:12.62)

10 Grace Kosmicki SO Willamette 5:13.53
1:01.78 1:24.33 (2:26.10) 1:26.93 (3:53.03) 1:20.51 (5:13.53)

11 Soleil Bianchi FR Clark College 5:17.14
1:00.59 1:25.17 (2:25.75) 1:27.75 (3:53.50) 1:23.65 (5:17.14)

12 Lauren Filipczak FR Clark College 5:18.51
1:01.73 1:25.79 (2:27.52) 1:28.23 (3:55.74) 1:22.78 (5:18.51)

13 Katya Schwieterman JR Lewis & Clark 5:22.21
1:02.18 1:25.09 (2:27.27) 1:30.46 (3:57.73) 1:24.49 (5:22.21)

14 Emogene Lutz SO Lewis & Clark 5:27.66
1:02.12 1:27.74 (2:29.85) 1:29.65 (3:59.50) 1:28.17 (5:27.66)

15 Naomi Sweeney SO Pacific (Ore.) 5:41.60
1:02.47 1:27.78 (2:30.24) 1:34.95 (4:05.19) 1:36.42 (5:41.60)

16 Jordan Lucero FR Pacific (Ore.) 6:03.56
1:02.30 1:36.31 (2:38.61) 1:43.95 (4:22.55) 1:41.01 (6:03.56)

#12 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Allyson Hammond SO Pacific (Ore.) 15.08  (+1.6) 1(1)

2 Jordan Roberts SO Linfield 15.71  (+1.6) 1(2)

3 Ginny Brooks FR Cal Poly Humboldt 15.83  (+1.6) 1(3)

4 Sage Miller SO Willamette 16.86  (+1.5) 2(1)

5 Lavender Bel FR Willamette 16.97  (+1.6) 1(4)
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#12 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
6 Erin Taylor FR Clackamas CC 17.20  (+1.6) 1(5)

7 Carolyn Mayberry FR Lewis & Clark 17.65  (+1.5) 2(2)

8 Greta Koegler FR Pacific (Ore.) 17.66  (+1.6) 1(6)

Rose Dinh FR Lewis & Clark DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 Allyson Hammond SO Pacific (Ore.) 15.08

2 Jordan Roberts SO Linfield 15.71

3 Ginny Brooks FR Cal Poly Humboldt 15.83

4 Lavender Bel FR Willamette 16.97

5 Erin Taylor FR Clackamas CC 17.20

6 Greta Koegler FR Pacific (Ore.) 17.66

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 Sage Miller SO Willamette 16.86

2 Carolyn Mayberry FR Lewis & Clark 17.65

Rose Dinh FR Lewis & Clark DNF

#15 Women's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Emily Rutkowski SR Pacific (Ore.) 1:07.26

2 Mashani Coleman SO Willamette 1:10.32

3 Katie Briggs SO Willamette 1:10.88

4 Sage Miller SO Willamette 1:13.66

5 Erin Taylor FR Clackamas CC 1:20.62

#17 Women's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Cris Brethower JR Pacific (Ore.) 11:38.37

47.97 1:29.98 (2:17.95) 1:30.65 (3:48.59) 1:32.66 (5:21.25) 1:33.99 (6:55.24) 1:35.67 (8:30.90)

1:35.89 (10:06.79) 1:31.59 (11:38.37)

2 Anastasiia Lemesh SO Willamette 11:52.46
48.01 1:32.36 (2:20.37) 1:35.03 (3:55.40) 1:33.57 (5:28.96) 1:33.71 (7:02.67) 1:36.18 (8:38.84)

1:39.71 (10:18.54) 1:33.92 (11:52.46)

3 Zoe Heino SO Willamette 12:09.73
48.38 1:32.33 (2:20.71) 1:34.99 (3:55.69) 1:37.23 (5:32.92) 1:40.97 (7:13.89) 1:39.36 (8:53.24)

1:39.54 (10:32.78) 1:36.95 (12:09.73)

4 Dina Altuhovs SR Pacific (Ore.) 12:37.07
48.50 1:33.28 (2:21.77) 1:41.23 (4:03.00) 1:41.88 (5:44.88) 1:43.51 (7:28.39) 1:44.47 (9:12.86)

1:47.53 (11:00.39) 1:36.69 (12:37.07)

5 Morgan Boddy FR Pacific (Ore.) 13:00.06
48.99 1:32.32 (2:21.31) 1:38.72 (4:00.03) 1:45.27 (5:45.29) 1:51.47 (7:36.75) 1:51.79 (9:28.54)

1:50.23 (11:18.77) 1:41.30 (13:00.06)

6 Payton Betz FR Pacific (Ore.) 13:21.91
49.73 1:38.78 (2:28.51) 1:46.21 (4:14.71) 1:48.54 (6:03.25) 1:51.65 (7:54.89) 1:50.03 (9:44.92)

1:49.89 (11:34.80) 1:47.11 (13:21.91)
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#19 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Clark College (A) 49.54

1) Daisy Arellano Rangel SO
49.54 2) Stacy Sutton FR

3) Brianna Morrell SO 4) Nora Roscoe SO

2 Linfield (A) 49.65

1) Hillary Connors SR
49.65 2) Rachelle Silis SO

3) Paige Kasso FR 4) Taylor Roles FR

3 Lewis & Clark (A) 51.51

1) Macy O'Hara JR
51.51 2) Elsie Chin SO

3) Tessa Robinson SO 4) Callow Soto FR

#21 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Clark College (A) 4:26.34

1) Soleil Bianchi FR
1:08.34

2) Brianna Morrell SO
1:02.14 (2:10.48)

3) Jaden Leonard FR
1:10.60 (3:21.08)

4) Lacie Westervelt FR
1:05.27 (4:26.34)

#23 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65

1 Whitley Stepp SO Willamette 1.60m 5' 3" PPP PPP PPP XO O XXX

2 Siera Crawford SR Linfield 1.50m 4' 11" PPP XO XXO XXX

3 Logan Roberts SO Linfield 1.45m 4' 9" PPP O XXX

4 Katie MacLean FR Cal Poly Hum 1.40m 4' 7" XO XXX

#25 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.61

1 Siera Crawford SR Linfield 3.35m 10' 113 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XO XXX

2 Makayla Kraemer SR Pacific (Ore.) 3.20m 10' 6" PPP PPP PPP XO XXO XXX

3 Erin Bechtold SO Cal Poly Hum 3.20m 10' 6" PPP PPP PPP XXO XXO XXX

4 Alecia Lemeza FR Western Oreg 3.05m 10' 0" O O O O XXX

Bubblegum Kernosh FR Cal Poly Hum NH PPP PPP XXX

Spensyr Gotfried FR Umpqua CC NH

Sydney Cole FR Clark College NH

Hope Bazzi FR Linfield NH

#27 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Ginny Brooks FR Cal Poly Hum 5.18m 17' 0"  (+2.4) 4.02 (+2.9) 5.18 (+2.4) FOUL PASS FOUL 4.76 (+1.8)

2 Rose Dinh FR Lewis & Clark 4.98m 16' 41 /4  (+1.7) 4.50 (+2.6) 4.96 (+1.4) 4.64 (+1.5) 4.98 (+1.7) 4.59 (+4.1) 4.98 (+1.2)

3 LaKadron Ivery Unattached 4.87m 15' 113 /4  (+2.4) 4.74 (+1.5) 4.87 (+2.4) FOUL 4.65 (+2.6) FOUL 4.54 (+2.0)

4 Taylyn Henry JR Cal Poly Hum 4.78m 15' 81 /4  (+1.7) FOUL 4.65 (+2.1) 4.70 (+2.6) 4.78 (+1.7) 4.74 (+1.4) FOUL

5 Jonette Singh FR Pacific (Ore.) 4.71m 15' 51 /2  (+2.0) 4.46 (+1.7) 4.61 (+1.3) 4.44 (+1.7) 4.70 (+3.6) 4.71 (+2.0) 4.68 (+1.5)

6 Nia Pile SO Lewis & Clark 4.63m 15' 21 /4  (+2.7) 4.44 (+1.7) 4.35 (+1.6) 4.17 (+1.3) 4.25 (+2.1) 4.63 (+2.7) 4.32 (+0.9)
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#27 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

7 Anli Davis SO Lewis & Clark 4.36m 14' 33 /4  (+3.0) 4.29 (+2.8) FOUL FOUL 4.36 (+3.0) 4.17 (+2.6) 3.80 (+2.3)

#29 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Jonette Singh FR Pacific (Ore.) 10.88m 35' 81 /2  (+3.3) FOUL 10.33 (+1.1) 10.53 (+3.4) 10.45 (+1.8) 10.53 (+2.5) 10.88 (+3.3)

2 Taylyn Henry JR Cal Poly Hum 10.12m 33' 21 /2  (+1.4) 9.93 (+1.6) 9.91 (+1.0) FOUL 9.97 (+1.5) 9.98 (+2.6) 10.12 (+1.4)

3 Jordan Roberts SO Linfield 9.96m 32' 81 /4  (+1.4) FOUL FOUL 9.80 (+1.6) 9.95 (+1.9) 9.85 (+1.4) 9.96 (+1.4)

4 Anli Davis SO Lewis & Clark 9.65m 31' 8"  (+1.9) FOUL 9.65 (+1.9) 9.50 (+0.1) 9.35 (+1.7) 9.52 (+3.1) 9.56 (+1.9)

5 Carolyn Mayberry FR Lewis & Clark 9.19m 30' 2"  (+2.1) FOUL 8.78 (+1.3) FOUL 9.00 (+0.5) 9.19 (+2.1) 9.10 (+2.8)

#31 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Grace Lam-Tiang SO Mt. Hood CC 12.13m 39' 93 /4 11.32 FOUL 11.76 12.13 11.31 10.84

2 Makayla Tuiolemotu SO Pacific (Ore.) 10.98m 36' 01 /4 10.98 FOUL 10.32 FOUL 10.09 FOUL

3 Tenley Grant JR Willamette 10.87m 35' 8" 10.67 9.56 10.87 9.61 9.84 10.66

4 Divinity Singleton FR Lewis & Clark 10.65m 34' 111 /4 10.43 10.62 10.65 FOUL FOUL 10.62

5 Nia Pile SO Lewis & Clark 10.64m 34' 11" 9.94 10.64 9.46 10.62 10.08 9.49

6 Autumn Gerard SR Pacific (Ore.) 10.18m 33' 43 /4 9.64 9.18 9.50 9.33 9.40 10.18

7 Abigail House SR Willamette 9.46m 31' 01 /2 9.35 FOUL 9.29 8.73 9.46 9.30

8 Ashley Gamble JR Pacific (Ore.) 8.53m 28' 0" 8.53 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#33 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Gillian Davis SR Cal Poly Hum 38.05m 124' 10" 34.39 37.76 FOUL 37.18 38.05 37.82

2 Brooke Gerber-Perham JR Pacific (Ore.) 34.08m 111' 10" 31.44 31.42 31.57 FOUL FOUL 34.08

3 Grace Lam-Tiang SO Mt. Hood CC 33.78m 110' 10" 33.78 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 32.29

4 Autumn Gerard SR Pacific (Ore.) 33.62m 110' 4" 33.62 31.16 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 Nicole Restrepo SO Pacific (Ore.) 30.96m 101' 7" FOUL 30.96 30.93 FOUL FOUL 25.86

6 Divinity Singleton FR Lewis & Clark 30.94m 101' 6" 21.10 30.94 FOUL FOUL 30.49 FOUL

7 Makayla Tuiolemotu SO Pacific (Ore.) 30.53m 100' 2" FOUL 28.37 29.19 FOUL 30.53 FOUL

8 Lillian Besa FR Lewis & Clark 28.07m 92' 1" 25.44 25.15 24.32 28.07 FOUL 27.99

Piper McCoy Harmon SO Lewis & Clark NM

#35 Women's Hammer
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Tenley Grant JR Willamette 42.37m 139' 0" 42.37 36.14 37.35 FOUL 36.13 37.59

2 Amy Barnwell FR Umpqua CC 36.74m 120' 6" FOUL 34.00 FOUL 34.43 FOUL 36.74

3 Grace Lam-Tiang SO Mt. Hood CC 36.27m 119' 0" FOUL 36.27 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 Abigail House SR Willamette 32.28m 105' 11" 30.41 FOUL 31.80 32.28 FOUL 31.40

5 Talia Hosford FR Umpqua CC 30.31m 99' 5" 28.57 FOUL FOUL FOUL 27.09 30.31

6 Divinity Singleton FR Lewis & Clark 24.90m 81' 8" FOUL 24.90 FOUL 23.16 23.69 FOUL

7 Lillian Besa FR Lewis & Clark 20.05m 65' 9" 11.77 FOUL 19.83 20.05 FOUL

Piper McCoy Harmon SO Lewis & Clark NM

Kylie Anderson SO Umpqua CC NM
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#37 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Eboni Zehner FR Linfield 34.44m 113' 0" 30.45 34.44 30.80 30.83 30.39 30.56

2 Kaiona Apio SR Willamette 32.47m 106' 6" 29.77 29.38 28.76 30.64 29.08 32.47

3 Makayla Tuiolemotu SO Pacific (Ore.) 32.01m 105' 0" 28.11 32.01 25.74 28.27 24.10 30.76

4 Grace Lam-Tiang SO Mt. Hood CC 31.30m 102' 8" 27.99 29.82 FOUL 26.99 28.01 31.30

5 Ashley Gamble JR Pacific (Ore.) 30.89m 101' 4" 20.90 26.12 30.08 28.42 26.36 30.89

6 Kieryann Mattson FR Linfield 30.85m 101' 2" 30.85 FOUL 28.28 29.85 27.06 27.55

7 Jenna Hickman SO Pacific (Ore.) 27.35m 89' 9" 22.70 23.59 24.33 26.40 26.23 27.35
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